TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480533

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC		07/02/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GHS INTERACTIVE SECURITY, LLC		
Street Address:	21031 Warner Center Lane		
Internal Address:	Suite D		
City:	Woodland Hills		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91367		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number: 4576775		GHS INTERACTIVE SECURITY, LLC	
Registration Number: 4685996		SAVING LIVES AND MAKING A DIFFERENCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122942684

Email: trademarkny@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Brian C. Jansen

Address Line 1: 2501 N. Harwood St., 17th Floor

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180338.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian C. Jansen
SIGNATURE:	/Brian C. Jansen by trademarkny/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2018

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006403 FRAME: 0001 source=[GHS] Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (AB Private Credit Investors)#page1.tif source=[GHS] Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (AB Private Credit Investors)#page2.tif source=[GHS] Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (AB Private Credit Investors)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006403 FRAME: 0002

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** ("Release") is executed as of July 2, 2018, by AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (together with its successors, "Secured Party"), in favor of GHS INTERACTIVE SECURITY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Released Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 19, 2015, by and between Released Party and the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), as filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 22, 2015 at Reel 5557, Frame 0680, the Released Party granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release the security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party states as follows:

The Secured Party hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Released Party without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, each of the applications, publications or grants identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Secured Party understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Released Party with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006403 FRAME: 0003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date set forth above.

SECURED PARTY:

AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC,

as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent

By: Name: Evan Cohen

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Mark	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
GHS INTERACTIVE SECURITY, LLC (Stylized)	85/862,933	02/28/2013	4,576,775	07/29/2014
SAVING LIVES AND MAKING A DIFFERENCE	86/250,402	04/11/2014	4,685,996	02/10/2015

Schedule A to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

RECORDED: 07/03/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006403 FRAME: 0005